

**28.11.2025
Item no.07
Court No.50**

Sri Sanat Kr. Sinha

VS

The State of West Bengal & Ors.

Ld. Advocate Litton Kr. De appears for the petitioner.

The report of the Superintendent of SR section reveals that the following defects are still persisting:

1. The Cause Title of the Memo of Review is erroneous and incomplete, a fresh cause title is required.
2. The memo of review needs to be classified in words one preferred from original order.

In view of the above, Ld. Advocate for the petitioner is hereby directed to rectify the defects as indicated hereinabove within a period of two weeks from this date.

Registrar Administration (L&OM)