

24.04.2026

**RVW 327 of 2025
With
CAN 1 of 2025
In
WPA 18002 of 2024
With
CAN 1 of 2024**

**Sri Sanat Kumar Sinha
Vs.
The State of West Bengal & Ors.**

Mr. Bibek Jyoti Basu
Mr. Uttam Kumar De
Mr. Debjyoti Kar

... ... for the petitioner

Affidavit of service filed in Court be taken on
record.

Mr. Bibek Jyoti Basu, learned counsel appears for
the petitioner.

No one appears for the opposite parties.

Learned counsel for the petitioner is requested to
intimate the necessary parties that this matter will again
be taken up on 8th May, 2026 at 2.00 P.M.

Let this matter again appear in the list on 8th May,
2026 at 2.00 P.M.

(Rajarshi Bharadwaj, J.)